Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Technology, LLC to Virginia Innova on Reel 019658 Frame 0962. Assi	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from Virginia Innovative Technology, LLC to Virginia Innovative Technologies, LLC previously recorded on Reel 019658 Frame 0962. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Scott C. Harris to Virginia Innovative Technologies, LLC.		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Scott C. Harris			08/08/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Virginia Innovative Technologies, LLC					
Street Address:	4860 Cox Ro	4860 Cox Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 200				
City:	Glen Allen				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
lotato/oounity.	INRGINIA				
Postal Code:	23060				
	23060 RS Total: 1	Number 6473031			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 312236 csucic@ e: Richard 181 We Suite 46 Chicago	6-3137 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0733 Onshn.com B. Megley, Jr. st Madison			

Total Attachments: 7				
source=031.8-8-07#page1.tif				
source=031.8-8-07#page2.tif				
source=031.8-8-07#page3.tif				
source=031.8-8-07#page4.tif				
source=031.8-8-07#page5.tif				
source=031.8-8-07#page6.tif				
source=031.8-8-07#page7.tif				

USPTO

¢ 2

8/9/2007 2:09:55 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

O:RICHARD B. MEGLEY, JR. COMPANY:181 W. MADISON STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1.1 08/08/2007 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500330783							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Scott C. Harris			08/07/2007				
	·						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Virginia Innovative Technology, LLC						
Street Address:	4860 Cox Road, Suite 200						
City:	Gien Alien						
State/Country:	VIRGINIA						
Postal Code:	23060						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	6473	031					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)236-3137 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-236-0733 Email: vondrasek@nshn.com							
Correspondent Name: Richard B. Megley, Jr. Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Street							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HARRIS/VIT					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard B. Megley, Jr.					
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment.VIT.031#page1.tif source=assignment.VIT.031#page2.tif							

<u>Assignment</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Scott C. Harris (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,473,031 entitled "Position Privacy in an Electronic Device" and any and all reissues and/or reexaminations of that patent ("Assigned Patent").

WHEREAS, Virginia Innovative Technology, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company residing in Glen Allen, Virginia (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR has quitclaimed, sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered and transferred and does hereby quitclaim sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, together with accrued rights, including the right to bring suit for and to collect damages for any past infringement of the Assigned Patent and for any other cause of action arising from ASSIGNOR's ownership of the Assigned Patent, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Assigned Patent, these rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the full term of the Assigned Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that prior to this assignment, ASSIGNOR was the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent above-mentioned, and that it has a full, unencumbered title to the Assigned Patent and to the inventions and discoveries above described, which title it warrants unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is effective as of August 7, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0215 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this \fbox day of August, 2007.

Scott C Harris Dated: 8/7/07

2

RECORDED: 08/02/2010